

ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग)

National Water Development Agency

Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India

(Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)



No. 7/3/2017-Admn. 117-58

Dated: oil January,2023

Office Order 373 /2023

Shri Baleshwar Thakur, Chief Engineer (HQ) who has been nominated as Public Grievance Officer in National Water Development Agency shall also act as Grievance Redressal Officer for the purpose of Section 19 of Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act, 2016 (RPWD Act. 2016), to redress the grievances received from Persons with Disabilities.

This issue with the approval of Director General NWDA.

Dy. Director (Admn.)

Copy to:

- 1. The Joint Secretary (Admn.), MOWR, RD & GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New
- 2. The Joint Secretary (PP & RD.), MOWR, RD & GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan. New Delhi.
- 3. Shri Baleshwar Thakur, Chief Engineer (HQ), NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 4. Sr. Joint Commissioner (PP)/Sr. Joint Commissioner (BM)/Deputy Secretary (Coord.), MOWR, RD & GR, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. Sr. PS to the Director General, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- PS to Chief Engineer (HQ), NWDA, Saket, New Delhi. 6
- 7. The Chief Engineer (South)/(North), NWDA, Hyderabad/Lucknow.
- The Director (Tech.)/(Fin.)/(MDU), NWDA, Saket, New Delhi. 8.
- 9. The Superintending Engineer (North)/(South), NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 10. All Superintending Engineers, Investigation Circle, NWDA.
- 11. All Executive Engineer, Investigation Division, NWDA.
- Section Officer (Coord.), Ministry of Jal Sakti, RD & GR, New Delhi. 12.
- 13. Section Officer (E-IV), MoJS, RD &GR, New Delhi.
- 14. Accounts Officer, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- Vigilance Section, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi. 15.
- The Webmaster, NWDA, New Delhi. 16.
- Office Order File. 17.

